

Collar Group Jt. Co. #750 - Bid Results

Bid Opening: December 7, 2021 at 10:00 AM

Bidder: Advanced Excavating & Demolition

		Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation	5,459	LF	\$0.40	\$2,183.60
Item #2	Leveling	5,459	LF	\$0.30	\$1,637.70
Item #3	Clearing & piling brush	1	Lump	\$100.00	\$100.00
Item #4	Pipe Cleanings:				
	Rail Road Fund Field Drive	1	Lump	\$150.00	\$150.00
	State Route 189	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Township Road 16-S	1	Lump	\$150.00	\$150.00
	Township Road 16-S	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
Total Amount:					\$4,621.30

Bidder: Byrne Excavating

		Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation	5,459	LF	\$0.50	\$2,729.50
Item #2	Leveling	5,459	LF	\$0.20	\$1,091.80
Item #3	Clearing & piling brush	1	Lump	\$100.00	\$100.00
Item #4	Pipe Cleanings:				
	Rail Road Fund Field Drive	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
	State Route 189	1	Lump	\$300.00	\$300.00
	Township Road 16-S	1	Lump	\$250.00	\$250.00
	Township Road 16-S	1	Lump	\$250.00	\$250.00
Total Amount:					\$4,921.30

Elmer Schwartz #672 - Bid Results

Bid Opening: December 7, 2021 at 10:00 AM

Bidder: Byrne Excavating

		Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation	2,647	LF	\$1.00	\$2,647.00
Item #2	Excavation	2,560	LF	\$1.00	\$2,560.00
Item #3	Leveling	5,207	LF	\$0.60	\$3,124.20
Item #4	Clearing & piling brush	1	Lump	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Item #5	Pipe Cleanings:				
	Township Road I-22	1	Lump	\$350.00	\$350.00
	Township Road J	1	Lump	\$350.00	\$350.00
	Ross Honigford Field Drive	1	Lump	\$350.00	\$350.00
Item #6	Seeding & Mulching	0.73	Acres	\$1,500.00	\$1,095.00
Item #7	Seeding & Mulching	1.20	Acres	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00
Total Amount:					\$17,276.20

Bidder: Steve Kahle Excavating

		Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation	2,647	LF	\$1.59	\$4,208.73
Item #2	Excavation	2,560	LF	\$0.50	\$1,280.00
Item #3	Leveling	5,207	LF	\$0.05	\$260.35
Item #4	Clearing & piling brush	1	Lump	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
Item #5	Pipe Cleanings:				
	Township Road I-22	1	Lump	\$150.00	\$150.00
	Township Road J	1	Lump	\$150.00	\$150.00
	Ross Honigford Field Drive	1	Lump	\$150.00	\$150.00
Item #6	Seeding & Mulching	0.73	Acres	\$2,000.00	\$1,460.00
Item #7	Seeding & Mulching	1.20	Acres	\$1,700.00	\$2,040.00
Total Amount:					\$14,199.08

Bidder: Advanced Excavating & Demolition

		Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation	2,647	LF	\$1.99	\$5,267.53
Item #2	Excavation	2,560	LF	\$0.40	\$1,024.00
Item #3	Leveling	5,207	LF	\$0.50	\$2,603.50
Item #4	Clearing & piling brush	1	Lump	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Item #5	Pipe Cleanings:				
	Township Road I-22	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Township Road J	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Ross Honigford Field Drive	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
Item #6	Seeding & Mulching	0.73	Acres	\$2,500.00	\$1,825.00
Item #7	Seeding & Mulching	1.20	Acres	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00
Total Amount:					\$17,320.03

Frank Dewitt #941 - Bid Results

Bid Opening: December 7, 2021 at 10:00 AM

Bidder: Steve Kahle Excavating

		Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation	9,102	LF	\$0.65	\$5,916.30
Item #2	Leveling	9,102	LF	\$0.05	\$455.10
Item #3	Clearing & piling brush	1	Lump	\$100.00	\$100.00
Item #4	Pipe Cleanings:				
	Township Road 16	1	Lump	\$175.00	\$175.00
	Philip Kleman Field Drive	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Township Road 15-C	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Green Top Acres Field Drive	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Township Road 15-C	1	Lump	\$150.00	\$150.00
	Philip Liebrecht Field Drive	1	Lump	\$250.00	\$250.00
	Robert Ordaz House Drive	1	Lump	\$150.00	\$150.00
	Philip Kleman Field Drive	1	Lump	\$150.00	\$150.00
Total Amount:					\$7,946.40

Bidder: Byrne Excavating

		Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation	9,102	LF	\$0.60	\$5,461.20
Item #2	Leveling	9,102	LF	\$0.20	\$1,820.40
Item #3	Clearing & piling brush	1	Lump	\$0.00	\$0.00
Item #4	Pipe Cleanings:				
	Township Road 16	1	Lump	\$350.00	\$350.00
	Philip Kleman Field Drive	1	Lump	\$350.00	\$350.00
	Township Road 15-C	1	Lump	\$350.00	\$350.00
	Green Top Acres Field Drive	1	Lump	\$350.00	\$350.00
	Township Road 15-C	1	Lump	\$350.00	\$350.00
	Philip Liebrecht Field Drive	1	Lump	\$350.00	\$350.00
	Robert Ordaz House Drive	1	Lump	\$350.00	\$350.00
	Philip Kleman Field Drive	1	Lump	\$350.00	\$350.00
Total Amount:					\$10,081.60

Bidder: Advanced Excavating & Demolition

		Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation	9,102	LF	\$0.35	\$3,185.70
Item #2	Leveling	9,102	LF	\$0.30	\$2,730.60
Item #3	Clearing & piling brush	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
Item #4	Pipe Cleanings:				
	Township Road 16	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Philip Kleman Field Drive	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Township Road 15-C	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Green Top Acres Field Drive	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Township Road 15-C	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Philip Liebrecht Field Drive	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Robert Ordaz House Drive	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Philip Kleman Field Drive	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
Total Amount:					\$7,716.30

Gary Clymer Jt. Co. #878 - Bid Results

Bid Opening: December 7, 2021 at 10:00 AM

Bidder: NWO Property Services

		Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation	8,874	LF	\$0.50	\$4,437.00
Item #2	Leveling	8,874	LF	\$0.12	\$1,064.88
Item #3	Clearing & piling brush	1	Lump	\$1,845.00	\$1,845.00
Item #4	Pipe Cleanings:				
	Township Road 9-Q	1	Lump	\$250.00	\$250.00
	County Road Z	1	Lump	\$475.00	\$475.00
	Robert Gray Field Drive	1	Lump	\$265.00	\$265.00
	Township Road 10	1	Lump	\$435.00	\$435.00
	Mark Selhorst Field Drive	1	Lump	\$325.00	\$325.00
	Urban Maag Field Drive	1	Lump	\$275.00	\$275.00
	Indiana & Ohio Railway Culvert	1	Lump	\$700.00	\$700.00
	Indiana & Ohio Railway Culvert	1	Lump	\$735.00	\$735.00
Total Amount:					\$10,806.88

Bidder: Advanced Excavating & Demolition

		Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation	8,874	LF	\$0.45	\$3,993.30
Item #2	Leveling	8,874	LF	\$0.28	\$2,484.72
Item #3	Clearing & piling brush	1	Lump	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
Item #4	Pipe Cleanings:				
	Township Road 9-Q	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
	County Road Z	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Robert Gray Field Drive	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Township Road 10	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Mark Selhorst Field Drive	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Urban Maag Field Drive	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Indiana & Ohio Railway Culvert	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Indiana & Ohio Railway Culvert	1	Lump	\$750.00	\$750.00
Total Amount:					\$13,128.02

Grassy Run #813 - Bid Results

Bid Opening: December 7, 2021 at 10:00 AM

Bidder: NWO Property Services

		Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation	8,631	LF	\$0.52	\$4,488.12
Item #2	Leveling	8,631	LF	\$0.10	\$863.10
Item #3	Clearing & piling brush	1	Lump	\$220.00	\$220.00
Item #4	Pipe Cleanings:				
	Christopher Ruhe House Drive	1	Lump	\$150.00	\$150.00
	Frog Farms LLC Field Drive	1	Lump	\$150.00	\$150.00
	Larry Basinger Field Drive	1	Lump	\$120.00	\$120.00
	Township Road P	1	Lump	\$150.00	\$150.00
	Township Road P-9	1	Lump	\$150.00	\$150.00
	DDRK LLC Field Drive	1	Lump	\$150.00	\$150.00
Total Amount:					\$6,441.22

Bidder: Advanced Excavating & Demolition

		Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation	8,631	LF	\$0.40	\$3,452.40
Item #2	Leveling	8,631	LF	\$0.30	\$2,589.30
Item #3	Clearing & piling brush	1	Lump	\$100.00	\$100.00
Item #4	Pipe Cleanings:				
	Christopher Ruhe House Drive	1	Lump	\$150.00	\$150.00
	Frog Farms LLC Field Drive	1	Lump	\$150.00	\$150.00
	Larry Basinger Field Drive	1	Lump	\$150.00	\$150.00
	Township Road P	1	Lump	\$150.00	\$150.00
	Township Road P-9	1	Lump	\$150.00	\$150.00
	DDRK LLC Field Drive	1	Lump	\$150.00	\$150.00
Total Amount:					\$7,041.70

Bidder: Byrne Excavating

		Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Item #1	Excavation	8,631	LF	\$0.60	\$5,178.60
Item #2	Leveling	8,631	LF	\$0.20	\$1,726.20
Item #3	Clearing & piling brush	1	Lump	\$0.00	\$0.00
Item #4	Pipe Cleanings:				
	Christopher Ruhe House Drive	1	Lump	\$300.00	\$300.00
	Frog Farms LLC Field Drive	1	Lump	\$250.00	\$250.00
	Larry Basinger Field Drive	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Township Road P	1	Lump	\$250.00	\$250.00
	Township Road P-9	1	Lump	\$250.00	\$250.00
	DDRK LLC Field Drive	1	Lump	\$250.00	\$250.00
Total Amount:					\$8,404.80